# 900652783 10/28/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/10/2020	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900649166	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZM, Inc.		10/12/2021	Corporation: COLORADO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RMCO Juicy Lucys LLC	
Street Address:	17774 Preston Road	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75252	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number: 4134415		JUICY LUCY'S STEAKHOUSE	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3038639700

**Email:** phirschman@sheridanross.com

**Correspondent Name:** Pamela Hirschman, Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11016-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Hirschman
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela N. Hirschman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Cover Sheet 10.12.21#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK 900652783 REEL: 007474 FRAME: 0153

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZM, Inc., a Colorado corporation, was the owner of the service marks, and registrations therefor, listed in Exhibit A ("MARKS");

WHEREAS, effective December 10, 2020, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration paid to ZM, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR did grant, transfer, assign and convey unto RMCO Juicy Lucys LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 17774 Preston Road, Dallas, TX 75252, its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and registrations therefor listed in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said service marks are used;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer record title to the MARKS, the registrations therefor, and execute a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges and confirms the assignment from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE of all right, title and interest in and to the said MARKS, and registrations listed in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business with which the said marks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

ZM, Inc.

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{V}}$ 

Name/Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007474 FRAME: 0154

# EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Citation	Source	• •	App. No./Reg. No.		Goods and Services Translation
JUICY LUCY'S STEAKHOUSE JUICY LUCY'S STEAKHOUSE	USPTO	App 21-JUN-2011 Reg 01-MAY- 2012 First Used: 21- JUL-1999 (IC 43) In Commerce: 21-JUL-1999	App 85351614 Reg 4134415	Registered FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	Goods and Services: INT. CL. 43 RESTAURANT AND BAR SERVICES
JUICY I UCY'S STEAKHOUSE	State	Reg 23-JUL-2007 First Use in State: 21-JUL- 1999	Reg 20071337308	Renewed (Registered) (CO)	Goods and Services: Restaurant services

TRADEMARK REEL: 007474 FRAME: 0155

**RECORDED: 10/12/2021**